
Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

County Engineer                                                                          Chief Deputy Engineer

BIDDERS TABULATION Average Bid

PROJECT: Reconstruction of Fulton County Road T (7 to SR64) Unit Price

BID DATE:  March 12, 2012

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

EARTHWORK

1 201 1 LUMP Clearing and Grubbing..............................……………….......................………………………........………........12,000.00$ 12,000.00$                24,414.29$             15,000.00$ 15,000.00$             12,000.00$ 12,000.00$             15,000.00$ 15,000.00$             85,000.00$ 85,000.00$             16,000.00$ 16,000.00$                14,400.00$ 14,400.00$             13,500.00$ 13,500.00$             

2 202 12 EA. Remove Existing Headwall..........................................................……………………….......................................................................200.00$      2,400.00$                  223.57$                  200.00$      2,400.00$               300.00$      3,600.00$               115.00$      1,380.00$               150.00$      1,800.00$               320.00$      3,840.00$                  450.00$      5,400.00$               30.00$        360.00$                  

3 202 4 EA. Remove Existing Catch Basin.................................................………………………................................................................................200.00$      800.00$                      194.29$                  200.00$      800.00$                  275.00$      1,100.00$               90.00$        360.00$                  150.00$      600.00$                  320.00$      1,280.00$                  250.00$      1,000.00$               75.00$        300.00$                  

4 202 2,362 FT. Pipe Removed 24-Inch and Under…………………............................……………………….....................................................................................................………….………………....5.00$          11,810.00$                7.29$                      12.00$        28,344.00$             5.00$          11,810.00$             5.00$          11,810.00$             8.00$          18,896.00$             6.00$          14,172.00$                5.00$          11,810.00$             10.00$        23,620.00$             

5 202 264 FT. Pipe Removed, Over 24-Inch......................................................………………………...........................................................................10.00$        2,640.00$                  21.86$                    22.00$        5,808.00$               15.00$        3,960.00$               34.00$        8,976.00$               25.00$        6,600.00$               28.00$        7,392.00$                  6.00$          1,584.00$               23.00$        6,072.00$               

6 202 46 S.Y. Driveway Pavement and Base Removed.....................................………………………............................................................................................15.00$        690.00$                      10.07$                    10.00$        460.00$                  10.00$        460.00$                  8.00$          368.00$                  4.50$          207.00$                  21.00$        966.00$                     8.00$          368.00$                  9.00$          414.00$                  

7 202 46 S.Y. Concrete Removed……………………………………………………….......................………………………........………..20.00$        920.00$                      10.93$                    16.00$        736.00$                  10.00$        460.00$                  8.00$          368.00$                  4.50$          207.00$                  20.00$        920.00$                     8.00$          368.00$                  10.00$        460.00$                  

8 202 438 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints.....................................................………………………............................................................................10.00$        4,380.00$                  12.21$                    12.50$        5,475.00$               12.50$        5,475.00$               12.50$        5,475.00$               10.00$        4,380.00$               13.00$        5,694.00$                  12.00$        5,256.00$               13.00$        5,694.00$               

9 203 395 C.Y. Excavation for Driveway Material.......................................................………………………..........................................................................12.00$        4,740.00$                  25.36$                    14.00$        5,530.00$               20.00$        7,900.00$               15.50$        6,122.50$               20.00$        7,900.00$               43.00$        16,985.00$                10.00$        3,950.00$               55.00$        21,725.00$             

10 203 5,793 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening………………………………….......................………………………........……………………..13.00$        75,309.00$                11.00$                    10.00$        57,930.00$             8.00$          46,344.00$             10.00$        57,930.00$             12.50$        72,412.50$             12.50$        72,412.50$                12.00$        69,516.00$             12.00$        69,516.00$             

11 203 14,796 C.Y. Excavation…………………………………………………………..........................………………………..........5.00$          73,980.00$                7.68$                      6.00$          88,776.00$             4.00$          59,184.00$             6.75$          99,873.00$             6.00$          88,776.00$             8.00$          118,368.00$             14.00$        207,144.00$           9.00$          133,164.00$           

12 203 19,593 C.Y. Embankment................................……………………………........................………………………....................4.50$          88,168.50$                5.63$                      2.40$          47,023.20$             4.00$          78,372.00$             6.75$          132,252.75$           3.00$          58,779.00$             9.50$          186,133.50$             6.75$          132,252.75$           7.00$          137,151.00$           

13 204 2,182 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction, Drives……………………………….......................………………………........…………………………………………………1.00$          2,182.00$                  0.75$                      0.50$          1,091.00$               1.00$          2,182.00$               1.20$          2,618.40$               0.85$          1,854.70$               1.00$          2,182.00$                  0.50$          1,091.00$               0.20$          436.40$                  

14 204 20,890 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction, Widening.................................................………………………................................................................................0.80$          16,712.00$                0.26$                      0.30$          6,267.00$               0.20$          4,178.00$               0.20$          4,178.00$               0.20$          4,178.00$               0.25$          5,222.50$                  0.50$          10,445.00$             0.20$          4,178.00$               

EARTHWORK TOTAL………………………………………………………….......................………………………........…………………………………..296,731.50$              265,640.20$           237,025.00$           346,711.65$           351,590.20$           451,567.50$             464,584.75$           416,590.40$           

EROSION CONTROL

15 207 73 EA. Straw Bales for Erosion Control, as per Details...................................………………………..................................................................................................................................6.00$          438.00$                      16.43$                    20.00$        1,460.00$               20.00$        1,460.00$               12.00$        876.00$                  20.00$        1,460.00$               15.00$        1,095.00$                  8.00$          584.00$                  20.00$        1,460.00$               

16 207 44 EA. Inlet Protection, as per Detail..................................................................………………………...................................................................................................100.00$      4,400.00$                  87.57$                    100.00$      4,400.00$               60.00$        2,640.00$               40.00$        1,760.00$               55.00$        2,420.00$               43.00$        1,892.00$                  100.00$      4,400.00$               215.00$      9,460.00$               

17 207 80 TON No. 1's & 2's……………………………………………………………….......................………………………........…………………………..60.00$        4,800.00$                  50.71$                    35.00$        2,800.00$               60.00$        4,800.00$               66.00$        5,280.00$               60.00$        4,800.00$               29.00$        2,320.00$                  40.00$        3,200.00$               65.00$        5,200.00$               

18 207 398 TON Rock Channel Protection, Type D, Without Filter……………......................................................................................................................................……………...……………………40.00$        15,920.00$                40.43$                    42.00$        16,716.00$             35.00$        13,930.00$             42.00$        16,716.00$             32.00$        12,736.00$             37.00$        14,726.00$                60.00$        23,880.00$             35.00$        13,930.00$             

EROSION CONTROL TOTAL…………………………………………………………….......................………………………........…………………………25,558.00$                25,376.00$             22,830.00$             24,632.00$             21,416.00$             20,033.00$                32,064.00$             30,050.00$             

DRAINAGE

19 603 80 FT. 36" Conduit, Type A……………………………………………….......................………………………........……….650.00$      52,000.00$                810.71$                  540.00$      43,200.00$             825.00$      66,000.00$             760.00$      60,800.00$             775.00$      62,000.00$             910.00$      72,800.00$                865.00$      69,200.00$             1,000.00$   80,000.00$             

20 603 508 FT. 12" Conduit, Type B...............................……….......................………………………........……………………..............40.00$        20,320.00$                46.14$                    55.00$        27,940.00$             55.00$        27,940.00$             40.00$        20,320.00$             65.00$        33,020.00$             32.00$        16,256.00$                29.00$        14,732.00$             47.00$        23,876.00$             

21 603 291 FT. 4" Conduit, Type C...............................…….......................………………………........………………………..............12.00$        3,492.00$                  13.07$                    12.00$        3,492.00$               14.00$        4,074.00$               11.50$        3,346.50$               10.00$        2,910.00$               17.00$        4,947.00$                  15.00$        4,365.00$               12.00$        3,492.00$               

22 603 57 FT. 6" Conduit, Type C...............................……….......................………………………........……………………..............16.00$        912.00$                      18.64$                    16.00$        912.00$                  16.00$        912.00$                  19.50$        1,111.50$               13.00$        741.00$                  19.00$        1,083.00$                  22.00$        1,254.00$               25.00$        1,425.00$               

23 603 55 FT. 8" Conduit, Type C...............................………….......................………………………........…………………..............18.00$        990.00$                      30.86$                    22.00$        1,210.00$               42.00$        2,310.00$               26.00$        1,430.00$               26.00$        1,430.00$               21.00$        1,155.00$                  24.00$        1,320.00$               55.00$        3,025.00$               

24 603 1818 FT. 10" Conduit, Type C...............................…….......................………………………........………………………..............18.00$        32,724.00$                24.14$                    28.00$        50,904.00$             30.00$        54,540.00$             19.00$        34,542.00$             27.00$        49,086.00$             15.00$        27,270.00$                26.00$        47,268.00$             24.00$        43,632.00$             

25 603 2555 FT. 12" Conduit, Type C...............................………….......................………………………........…………………..............19.00$        48,545.00$                24.43$                    30.00$        76,650.00$             24.00$        61,320.00$             18.00$        45,990.00$             28.00$        71,540.00$             16.00$        40,880.00$                27.00$        68,985.00$             28.00$        71,540.00$             

26 603 7 FT. 15" Conduit, Type C...............................…………….......................………………………........………………..............24.00$        168.00$                      55.71$                    50.00$        350.00$                  80.00$        560.00$                  58.00$        406.00$                  60.00$        420.00$                  42.00$        294.00$                     40.00$        280.00$                  60.00$        420.00$                  

27 603 1688 FT. 30" Conduit, Type C...............................……….......................………………………........……………………..............65.00$        109,720.00$              58.79$                    66.00$        111,408.00$           56.00$        94,528.00$             47.50$        80,180.00$             64.00$        108,032.00$           60.00$        101,280.00$             48.00$        81,024.00$             70.00$        118,160.00$           

28 603 340 FT. 36" Conduit, Type C...............................….......................………………………........…………………………..............75.00$        25,500.00$                70.86$                    75.00$        25,500.00$             68.00$        23,120.00$             58.00$        19,720.00$             82.00$        27,880.00$             66.00$        22,440.00$                58.00$        19,720.00$             89.00$        30,260.00$             

29 603 140 FT. 10" Conduit, Type D...............................……………….......................………………………........……………..............24.00$        3,360.00$                  23.86$                    26.00$        3,640.00$               25.00$        3,500.00$               24.00$        3,360.00$               21.00$        2,940.00$               16.00$        2,240.00$                  26.00$        3,640.00$               29.00$        4,060.00$               

30 603 80 FT. 12" Conduit, Type D...............................……….......................………………………........……………………..............26.00$        2,080.00$                  26.36$                    30.00$        2,400.00$               34.50$        2,760.00$               23.00$        1,840.00$               22.00$        1,760.00$               16.00$        1,280.00$                  26.00$        2,080.00$               33.00$        2,640.00$               

31 603 40 FT. 30" Conduit, Type D...............................…….......................………………………........………………………..............70.00$        2,800.00$                  70.14$                    75.00$        3,000.00$               90.00$        3,600.00$               52.00$        2,080.00$               63.00$        2,520.00$               52.00$        2,080.00$                  75.00$        3,000.00$               84.00$        3,360.00$               

32 603 50 FT. 36" Conduit, Type D....................................................………………………..........……………………………..............80.00$        4,000.00$                  81.14$                    90.00$        4,500.00$               100.00$      5,000.00$               60.00$        3,000.00$               75.00$        3,750.00$               64.00$        3,200.00$                  84.00$        4,200.00$               95.00$        4,750.00$               

33 603 20 FT. 1 1/2" Conduit, Type E..............................................................………………………....................................................................10.00$        200.00$                      9.71$                      12.00$        240.00$                  12.00$        240.00$                  9.00$          180.00$                  9.00$          180.00$                  16.00$        320.00$                     5.00$          100.00$                  5.00$          100.00$                  

34 603 93 FT. 4" Conduit, Type E...............................................................………………………...................................................................10.00$        930.00$                      18.21$                    20.00$        1,860.00$               32.00$        2,976.00$               21.50$        1,999.50$               14.00$        1,302.00$               14.00$        1,302.00$                  13.00$        1,209.00$               13.00$        1,209.00$               

35 603 78 FT. 6" Conduit, Type E...................................................................………………………...............................................................12.00$        936.00$                      18.14$                    22.00$        1,716.00$               18.00$        1,404.00$               22.00$        1,716.00$               19.00$        1,482.00$               17.00$        1,326.00$                  15.00$        1,170.00$               14.00$        1,092.00$               

36 603 30 FT. 8" Conduit, Type E................................................................………………………..................................................................14.00$        420.00$                      23.64$                    28.00$        840.00$                  40.00$        1,200.00$               22.50$        675.00$                  22.00$        660.00$                  19.00$        570.00$                     22.00$        660.00$                  12.00$        360.00$                  

37 603 5 EA. 4" Connection to Enclosure Pipe.................................................……………………….............................................................................40.00$        200.00$                      213.29$                  300.00$      1,500.00$               80.00$        400.00$                  148.00$      740.00$                  150.00$      750.00$                  450.00$      2,250.00$                  350.00$      1,750.00$               15.00$        75.00$                    

38 603 5 EA. 6" Connection to Enclosure Pipe.........................................……………………….....................................................................................45.00$        225.00$                      259.86$                  400.00$      2,000.00$               150.00$      750.00$                  150.00$      750.00$                  170.00$      850.00$                  475.00$      2,375.00$                  384.00$      1,920.00$               90.00$        450.00$                  

39 603 4 EA. 8" Connection to Enclosure Pipe...................................................………………………...........................................................................50.00$        200.00$                      297.86$                  500.00$      2,000.00$               180.00$      720.00$                  155.00$      620.00$                  200.00$      800.00$                  600.00$      2,400.00$                  325.00$      1,300.00$               125.00$      500.00$                  

40 603 7 EA. 10" Connection to Enclosure Pipe.................................................……………………….............................................................................55.00$        385.00$                      424.71$                  750.00$      5,250.00$               310.00$      2,170.00$               160.00$      1,120.00$               275.00$      1,925.00$               825.00$      5,775.00$                  433.00$      3,031.00$               220.00$      1,540.00$               

41 603 1 EA. 12" Connection to Enclosure Pipe.................................................……………………….............................................................................60.00$        60.00$                        542.71$                  900.00$      900.00$                  350.00$      350.00$                  535.00$      535.00$                  325.00$      325.00$                  1,024.00$   1,024.00$                  445.00$      445.00$                  220.00$      220.00$                  

42 604 24 EA. No. 2-2B Catch Basin..................................................................………………………............................................................................900.00$      21,600.00$                951.43$                  1,000.00$   24,000.00$             900.00$      21,600.00$             885.00$      21,240.00$             950.00$      22,800.00$             1,175.00$   28,200.00$                650.00$      15,600.00$             1,100.00$   26,400.00$             

43 604 1 EA. No. 2-3 Catch Basin.............................................................……………………….........................................................................................1,100.00$   1,100.00$                  1,250.00$               1,200.00$   1,200.00$               1,200.00$   1,200.00$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,550.00$   1,550.00$                  1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,300.00$   1,300.00$               

44 604 4 EA. 15" Inline Drain, as per Detail.............................................................................................................................600.00$      2,400.00$                  720.00$                  750.00$      3,000.00$               565.00$      2,260.00$               750.00$      3,000.00$               550.00$      2,200.00$               875.00$      3,500.00$                  600.00$      2,400.00$               950.00$      3,800.00$               

45 613 10 C.Y. Low Strength Mortar Backfill...............................................................................................................................150.00$      1,500.00$                  145.14$                  75.00$        750.00$                  180.00$      1,800.00$               164.00$      1,640.00$               312.00$      3,120.00$               95.00$        950.00$                     90.00$        900.00$                  100.00$      1,000.00$               

DRAINAGE TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................336,767.00$              400,362.00$           387,234.00$           313,841.50$           405,423.00$           348,747.00$             352,553.00$           428,686.00$           

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

$2,537,323.25 $2,610,071.40 $2,613,650.80

-1.8% -1.4% -0.6% 5.9% 9.6% 9.8%

$2,381,000.00 $2,338,288.90 $2,348,243.90 $2,365,678.35 $2,521,100.90

6.6%

ENGINEER'S Vernon Nagel, Inc. Miller Bros. Const., Inc. Gerken Paving, Inc. The Shelly Company Heer Excavating, Inc. Gleason Construction Co., Inc. Anderzack-Pitzen Construction, Inc.



Average Bid

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

PAVEMENT

46 253 181 C.Y. Pavement Repair................................…………….......................………………………........…………………………………………190.00$      34,390.00$                170.00$                  150.00$      27,150.00$             175.00$      31,675.00$             175.00$      31,675.00$             155.00$      28,055.00$             180.00$      32,580.00$                180.00$      32,580.00$             175.00$      31,675.00$             

47 301 2357 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base for Widening…………….......................………………………........……………………………………………………………….118.00$      278,126.00$              119.29$                  120.00$      282,840.00$           120.00$      282,840.00$           120.00$      282,840.00$           113.00$      266,341.00$           122.00$      287,554.00$             120.00$      282,840.00$           120.00$      282,840.00$           

48 304 3471 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Widening....................….......................………………………........……………………………………..38.00$        131,898.00$              33.07$                    30.00$        104,130.00$           33.00$        114,543.00$           33.00$        114,543.00$           35.50$        123,220.50$           34.00$        118,014.00$             33.00$        114,543.00$           33.00$        114,543.00$           

49 301 12 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base for Pipe Trench...................................……………………….............................................................................................120.00$      1,440.00$                  371.43$                  500.00$      6,000.00$               300.00$      3,600.00$               250.00$      3,000.00$               400.00$      4,800.00$               510.00$      6,120.00$                  140.00$      1,680.00$               500.00$      6,000.00$               

50 304 19 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Pipe Trench....................................................………………………............................................................................40.00$        760.00$                      71.93$                    65.00$        1,235.00$               130.00$      2,470.00$               85.00$        1,615.00$               120.00$      2,280.00$               45.00$        855.00$                     36.50$        693.50$                  22.00$        418.00$                  

51 407 8441 GAL. Tack Coat……………………………………………………………….......................………………………........…………………………1.60$          13,505.60$                1.99$                      2.00$          16,882.00$             2.00$          16,882.00$             2.00$          16,882.00$             1.90$          16,037.90$             2.00$          16,882.00$                2.00$          16,882.00$             2.00$          16,882.00$             

52 408 8358 GAL. Prime Coat......................................................................................……………………….......................................................................2.40$          20,059.20$                1.89$                      1.00$          8,358.00$               2.00$          16,716.00$             2.00$          16,716.00$             2.25$          18,805.50$             2.00$          16,716.00$                2.00$          16,716.00$             2.00$          16,716.00$             

53 411 91 C.Y. Aggregate Base, Overlay Existing Drive........................................……………………….......................................................................45.00$        4,095.00$                  51.57$                    50.00$        4,550.00$               80.00$        7,280.00$               50.00$        4,550.00$               45.00$        4,095.00$               50.00$        4,550.00$                  36.00$        3,276.00$               50.00$        4,550.00$               

54 411 393 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Drives........................................................………………………..........................................................................................45.00$        17,685.00$                50.43$                    50.00$        19,650.00$             45.00$        17,685.00$             50.00$        19,650.00$             45.00$        17,685.00$             50.00$        19,650.00$                36.00$        14,148.00$             77.00$        30,261.00$             

55 448 3719 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22.................................………………………..............................................................................................................125.00$      464,875.00$              117.43$                  115.00$      427,685.00$           115.00$      427,685.00$           115.00$      427,685.00$           130.00$      483,470.00$           117.00$      435,123.00$             115.00$      427,685.00$           115.00$      427,685.00$           

56 448 2187 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22...........................................................………………………....................................................................................130.00$      284,310.00$              135.29$                  132.00$      288,684.00$           132.00$      288,684.00$           132.00$      288,684.00$           152.00$      332,424.00$           135.00$      295,245.00$             132.00$      288,684.00$           132.00$      288,684.00$           

57 448 5 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, for Driveways.....................................................……………………….......................................................190.00$      950.00$                      210.00$                  200.00$      1,000.00$               200.00$      1,000.00$               200.00$      1,000.00$               265.00$      1,325.00$               205.00$      1,025.00$                  200.00$      1,000.00$               200.00$      1,000.00$               

58 452 54 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement...................................……………………….......................................................................................55.00$        2,970.00$                  52.43$                    65.00$        3,510.00$               50.00$        2,700.00$               40.00$        2,160.00$               75.00$        4,050.00$               47.00$        2,538.00$                  40.00$        2,160.00$               50.00$        2,700.00$               

59 617 859 C.Y. Reconditioning of Shoulders..................................................................................………………………..............................................................38.00$        32,642.00$                37.43$                    36.00$        30,924.00$             35.00$        30,065.00$             38.00$        32,642.00$             40.00$        34,360.00$             39.00$        33,501.00$                38.00$        32,642.00$             36.00$        30,924.00$             

PAVEMENT TOTAL…………………………………………………………………….......................………………………........………….1,287,705.80$           1,222,598.00$        1,243,825.00$        1,243,642.00$        1,336,948.90$        1,270,353.00$          1,235,529.50$        1,254,878.00$        

MISCELLANEOUS

60 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance Bond & Maintenance Guarantee Bond………………….......................………………………........….11,475.20$ 11,475.20$                15,428.57$             12,000.00$ 12,000.00$             10,000.00$ 10,000.00$             16,500.00$ 16,500.00$             7,000.00$   7,000.00$               14,000.00$ 14,000.00$                24,500.00$ 24,500.00$             24,000.00$ 24,000.00$             

61 SPECIAL 1 LUMP Premium for Railroad Protective Liability Insurance................................................................................2,500.00$   2,500.00$                  3,300.00$               5,000.00$   5,000.00$               2,500.00$   2,500.00$               2,500.00$   2,500.00$               500.00$      500.00$                  6,000.00$   6,000.00$                  4,000.00$   4,000.00$               2,600.00$   2,600.00$               

62 SPECIAL 1 LUMP Railroad Fees...............................................................................................................................................................................8,000.00$   8,000.00$                  14,257.14$             20,000.00$ 20,000.00$             15,050.00$ 15,050.00$             5,000.00$   5,000.00$               5,500.00$   5,500.00$               23,000.00$ 23,000.00$                15,000.00$ 15,000.00$             16,250.00$ 16,250.00$             

63 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………............................………………………........13,500.00$ 13,500.00$                30,571.43$             25,000.00$ 25,000.00$             50,000.00$ 50,000.00$             35,500.00$ 35,500.00$             10,000.00$ 10,000.00$             38,000.00$ 38,000.00$                12,000.00$ 12,000.00$             43,500.00$ 43,500.00$             

64 623 1 LUMP Construction Layout Stakes.......................................................................................………………………........10,000.00$ 10,000.00$                14,344.86$             5,000.00$   5,000.00$               12,000.00$ 12,000.00$             15,314.00$ 15,314.00$             14,100.00$ 14,100.00$             18,000.00$ 18,000.00$                18,000.00$ 18,000.00$             18,000.00$ 18,000.00$             

65 606 100 FT. Type 5 Guardrail............................................................................................................................………………………........20.00$        2,000.00$                  24.20$                    20.00$        2,000.00$               19.80$        1,980.00$               19.80$        1,980.00$               19.80$        1,980.00$               20.00$        2,000.00$                  50.00$        5,000.00$               20.00$        2,000.00$               

66 606 87.5 FT. Railing (Deep Beam Rail With Tubular Backup, Type 2 Post and Anchor Bolts)..................................................………………………................................70.00$        6,125.00$                  56.00$                    52.00$        4,550.00$               52.00$        4,550.00$               52.00$        4,550.00$               52.00$        4,550.00$               52.00$        4,550.00$                  80.00$        7,000.00$               52.00$        4,550.00$               

67 606 25 FT. Type 5 Guardrail, 10' Radius........................................................................................................……………………….....................25.00$        625.00$                      28.80$                    25.00$        625.00$                  25.20$        630.00$                  25.20$        630.00$                  25.20$        630.00$                  26.00$        650.00$                     50.00$        1,250.00$               25.00$        625.00$                  

68 606 3 EA. Anchor Assembly, Type A............................................................................................................……………………….................900.00$      2,700.00$                  896.43$                  920.00$      2,760.00$               920.00$      2,760.00$               920.00$      2,760.00$               920.00$      2,760.00$               925.00$      2,775.00$                  750.00$      2,250.00$               920.00$      2,760.00$               

69 606 1 EA. Flared End Section.......................................................................................................................………………………................................50.00$        50.00$                        57.29$                    50.00$        50.00$                    50.00$        50.00$                    50.00$        50.00$                    50.00$        50.00$                    51.00$        51.00$                       100.00$      100.00$                  50.00$        50.00$                    

70 642 2 EA. Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1.....................................................................................………………………...................................350.00$      700.00$                      300.71$                  300.00$      600.00$                  300.00$      600.00$                  300.00$      600.00$                  300.00$      600.00$                  305.00$      610.00$                     300.00$      600.00$                  300.00$      600.00$                  

71 642 4.25 MILE Center Line, Type 1.............................................................................................................………………………...................850.00$      3,612.50$                  656.43$                  500.00$      2,125.00$               500.00$      2,125.00$               500.00$      2,125.00$               500.00$      2,125.00$               510.00$      2,167.50$                  585.00$      2,486.25$               1,500.00$   6,375.00$               

72 642 8.5 MILE Edge Line, Type 1..........................................................................................................………………………............................700.00$      5,950.00$                  513.57$                  500.00$      4,250.00$               500.00$      4,250.00$               500.00$      4,250.00$               500.00$      4,250.00$               510.00$      4,335.00$                  585.00$      4,972.50$               500.00$      4,250.00$               

MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................67,237.70$                83,960.00$             106,495.00$           91,759.00$             54,045.00$             116,138.50$             97,158.75$             125,560.00$           

ROAD 4-3 EARTHWORK

73 201 1 LUMP Clearing and Grubbing - Ditch Portion.....................................................................................................................................1,500.00$   1,500.00$                  2,128.57$               2,500.00$   2,500.00$               1,200.00$   1,200.00$               3,000.00$   3,000.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,200.00$   1,200.00$                  5,500.00$   5,500.00$               500.00$      500.00$                  

74 202 26 FT. Pipe Removed Under 24"..........................................................................................................................................................8.00$          208.00$                      6.57$                      10.00$        260.00$                  10.00$        260.00$                  4.00$          104.00$                  10.00$        260.00$                  4.00$          104.00$                     3.00$          78.00$                    5.00$          130.00$                  

75 202 24 FT. Pipe Removed 24" and Over......................................................................................................................................10.00$        240.00$                      20.00$                    15.00$        360.00$                  25.00$        600.00$                  24.00$        576.00$                  15.00$        360.00$                  7.00$          168.00$                     6.00$          144.00$                  48.00$        1,152.00$               

76 202 1 LUMP Corrugated Metal Pipe Arch Removed....................................................................................................................6,000.00$   6,000.00$                  5,171.43$               2,500.00$   2,500.00$               7,500.00$   7,500.00$               2,200.00$   2,200.00$               8,000.00$   8,000.00$               4,000.00$   4,000.00$                  7,500.00$   7,500.00$               4,500.00$   4,500.00$               

77 202 84 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints..................................................................................................................................10.00$        840.00$                      12.29$                    12.50$        1,050.00$               12.50$        1,050.00$               12.50$        1,050.00$               10.00$        840.00$                  13.00$        1,092.00$                  12.50$        1,050.00$               13.00$        1,092.00$               

78 503 55 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation.............................................................................................. 50.00$        2,750.00$                  22.43$                    20.00$        1,100.00$               20.00$        1,100.00$               30.00$        1,650.00$               9.00$          495.00$                  30.00$        1,650.00$                  20.00$        1,100.00$               28.00$        1,540.00$               

79 203 438 C.Y. Exacvation.................................................................................................................................................6.00$          2,628.00$                  10.71$                    10.00$        4,380.00$               10.00$        4,380.00$               8.00$          3,504.00$               9.00$          3,942.00$               12.00$        5,256.00$                  17.00$        7,446.00$               9.00$          3,942.00$               

80 203 212 C.Y. Embankment......................................................................................................................................................5.00$          1,060.00$                  11.00$                    10.00$        2,120.00$               5.00$          1,060.00$               20.00$        4,240.00$               9.00$          1,908.00$               12.00$        2,544.00$                  6.00$          1,272.00$               15.00$        3,180.00$               

81 204 59 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction - Pavement............................................................................................................................1.00$          59.00$                        1.10$                      1.00$          59.00$                    2.00$          118.00$                  2.50$          147.50$                  0.50$          29.50$                    1.00$          59.00$                       0.50$          29.50$                    0.20$          11.80$                    

82 204 108 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction - Drives...........................................................................................................................1.00$          108.00$                      0.86$                      1.00$          108.00$                  1.00$          108.00$                  1.50$          162.00$                  0.85$          91.80$                    1.00$          108.00$                     0.50$          54.00$                    0.20$          21.60$                    

ROAD 4-3 EARTHWORK TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................15,393.00$                14,437.00$             17,376.00$             16,633.50$             16,926.30$             16,181.00$                24,173.50$             16,069.40$             

ROAD 4-3 EROSION CONTROL

83 207 16 EA. Straw Bales for Erosion Control, as per Detail...........................................................................................................................5.00$          80.00$                        16.57$                    15.00$        240.00$                  20.00$        320.00$                  12.00$        192.00$                  20.00$        320.00$                  16.00$        256.00$                     8.00$          128.00$                  25.00$        400.00$                  

84 601 109 TON Rock Channel Protection, Type D, Without Filter...........................................................................................................................40.00$        4,360.00$                  41.43$                    50.00$        5,450.00$               42.00$        4,578.00$               40.00$        4,360.00$               35.00$        3,815.00$               38.00$        4,142.00$                  50.00$        5,450.00$               35.00$        3,815.00$               

ROAD 4-3 EROSION CONTROL TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................4,440.00$                  5,690.00$               4,898.00$               4,552.00$               4,135.00$               4,398.00$                  5,578.00$               4,215.00$               

ROAD 4-3 DRAINAGE

85 603 20 FT. 8" Conduit, Type C...........................................................................................................................25.00$        500.00$                      49.29$                    28.00$        560.00$                  21.00$        420.00$                  200.00$      4,000.00$               30.00$        600.00$                  29.00$        580.00$                     31.00$        620.00$                  6.00$          120.00$                  

86 603 10 FT. 10" Conduit, Type C...........................................................................................................................30.00$        300.00$                      28.29$                    35.00$        350.00$                  26.00$        260.00$                  30.00$        300.00$                  27.00$        270.00$                  32.00$        320.00$                     38.00$        380.00$                  10.00$        100.00$                  

87 603 40 FT. 36" Conduit, Type D...........................................................................................................................80.00$        3,200.00$                  76.57$                    70.00$        2,800.00$               108.00$      4,320.00$               59.00$        2,360.00$               72.00$        2,880.00$               66.00$        2,640.00$                  70.00$        2,800.00$               91.00$        3,640.00$               

88 603 54 FT. 9'x6' Conduit, Type A...........................................................................................................................700.00$      37,800.00$                871.43$                  700.00$      37,800.00$             770.00$      41,580.00$             600.00$      32,400.00$             730.00$      39,420.00$             900.00$      48,600.00$                1,450.00$   78,300.00$             950.00$      51,300.00$             

89 509 1,142 POUND Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60...................................................................................................................1.50$          1,713.00$                  1.69$                      1.35$          1,541.70$               1.10$          1,256.20$               1.50$          1,713.00$               3.75$          4,282.50$               1.75$          1,998.50$                  1.35$          1,541.70$               1.00$          1,142.00$               

90 511 13 C.Y. Class C Concrete, Headwalls.....................................................................................................................700.00$      9,100.00$                  884.29$                  500.00$      6,500.00$               1,000.00$   13,000.00$             990.00$      12,870.00$             1,100.00$   14,300.00$             650.00$      8,450.00$                  450.00$      5,850.00$               1,500.00$   19,500.00$             

91 518 10 C.Y. Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric...........................................................................................................................90.00$        900.00$                      105.00$                  50.00$        500.00$                  70.00$        700.00$                  120.00$      1,200.00$               325.00$      3,250.00$               60.00$        600.00$                     65.00$        650.00$                  45.00$        450.00$                  

92 Special 93 S.Y. Special Membrane Waterproofing (Sheet Type 2)...........................................................................................................................20.00$        1,860.00$                  26.00$                    18.00$        1,674.00$               18.00$        1,674.00$               33.00$        3,069.00$               20.00$        1,860.00$               17.00$        1,581.00$                  38.00$        3,534.00$               38.00$        3,534.00$               

93 Special 40 S.Y. Special Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy)...........................................................................................................................22.00$        880.00$                      21.50$                    20.00$        800.00$                  24.00$        960.00$                  18.50$        740.00$                  35.00$        1,400.00$               13.00$        520.00$                     15.00$        600.00$                  25.00$        1,000.00$               

ROAD 4-3 DRAINAGE TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................56,253.00$                52,525.70$             64,170.20$             58,652.00$             68,262.50$             65,289.50$                94,275.70$             80,786.00$             

ENGINEER'S Vernon Nagel, Inc. Miller Bros. Const., Inc. Gerken Paving, Inc. The Shelly Company Heer Excavating, Inc. Gleason Construction Co., Inc. Anderzack-Pitzen Construction, Inc.



Average Bid

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

ROAD 4-3 PAVEMENT

94 304 20 C.Y. Aggregate Base...........................................................................................................................45.00$        900.00$                      44.00$                    50.00$        1,000.00$               65.00$        1,300.00$               41.00$        820.00$                  65.00$        1,300.00$               47.00$        940.00$                     38.00$        760.00$                  2.00$          40.00$                    

95 407 21 GAL. Tack Coat...........................................................................................................................1.60$          33.60$                        1.99$                      2.00$          42.00$                    2.00$          42.00$                    2.00$          42.00$                    1.90$          39.90$                    2.00$          42.00$                       2.00$          42.00$                    2.00$          42.00$                    

96 408 24 GAL. Prime Coat...........................................................................................................................2.40$          57.60$                        2.04$                      2.00$          48.00$                    2.00$          48.00$                    2.00$          48.00$                    2.25$          54.00$                    2.00$          48.00$                       2.00$          48.00$                    2.00$          48.00$                    

97 411 18 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Driveways...........................................................................................................................40.00$        720.00$                      43.14$                    50.00$        900.00$                  45.00$        810.00$                  50.00$        900.00$                  45.00$        810.00$                  50.00$        900.00$                     40.00$        720.00$                  22.00$        396.00$                  

98 448 4 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22...........................................................................................................................135.00$      540.00$                      173.57$                  180.00$      720.00$                  180.00$      720.00$                  180.00$      720.00$                  130.00$      520.00$                  185.00$      740.00$                     180.00$      720.00$                  180.00$      720.00$                  

99 448 9 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22...........................................................................................................................140.00$      1,260.00$                  193.86$                  200.00$      1,800.00$               200.00$      1,800.00$               200.00$      1,800.00$               152.00$      1,368.00$               205.00$      1,845.00$                  200.00$      1,800.00$               200.00$      1,800.00$               

100 617 4 C.Y. Reconditioning of Shoulders...........................................................................................................................45.00$        180.00$                      45.14$                    60.00$        240.00$                  63.00$        252.00$                  38.00$        152.00$                  40.00$        160.00$                  38.00$        152.00$                     38.00$        152.00$                  39.00$        156.00$                  

ROAD 4-3 PAVEMENT TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................3,691.20$                  4,750.00$               4,972.00$               4,482.00$               4,251.90$               4,667.00$                  4,242.00$               3,202.00$               

ROAD 4-3 INCIDENTALS

101 623 1 LUMP Construction Layout and Staking - Road 4-3 Ditch Portion...........................................................................................................................2,110.30$   2,110.30$                  1,208.57$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$               960.00$      960.00$                  1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$                  2,500.00$   2,500.00$               500.00$      500.00$                  

102 623 1 LUMP Construction Layout and Staking - 9'x6' Conduit Portion...........................................................................................................................2,000.00$   2,000.00$                  1,131.43$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,120.00$   1,120.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$                  1,800.00$   1,800.00$               500.00$      500.00$                  

103 642 0.05 MILE Center Line, Type 1........................................................................................................................................................850.00$      42.50$                        513.57$                  500.00$      25.00$                    500.00$      25.00$                    500.00$      25.00$                    500.00$      25.00$                    510.00$      25.50$                       585.00$      29.25$                    500.00$      25.00$                    

104 642 0.10 MILE Edge Line, Type 1...........................................................................................................................................................700.00$      70.00$                        513.57$                  500.00$      50.00$                    500.00$      50.00$                    500.00$      50.00$                    500.00$      50.00$                    510.00$      51.00$                       585.00$      58.50$                    500.00$      50.00$                    

ROAD 4-3 INCIDENTALS TOTAL....................................................................………………………..........................................................4,222.80$                  3,075.00$               2,075.00$               2,155.00$               2,075.00$               2,076.50$                  4,387.75$               1,075.00$               

BRIDGE T64.9

105 202 1 LUMP Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span................................................................……………………….................................................................................................................18,000.00$ 18,000.00$                21,928.57$             8,500.00$   8,500.00$               28,000.00$ 28,000.00$             28,000.00$ 28,000.00$             28,000.00$ 28,000.00$             13,000.00$ 13,000.00$                20,000.00$ 20,000.00$             28,000.00$ 28,000.00$             

106 202 123 S.Y. Wearing Course Removed.............................................................................................………………………....................................................................................10.00$        1,230.00$                  10.04$                    7.00$          861.00$                  5.00$          615.00$                  7.00$          861.00$                  30.00$        3,690.00$               7.25$          891.75$                     7.00$          861.00$                  7.00$          861.00$                  

107 407 10 GAL. Tack Coat......................................................................................................................................................................2.00$          20.00$                        1.99$                      2.00$          20.00$                    2.00$          20.00$                    2.00$          20.00$                    1.90$          19.00$                    2.00$          20.00$                       2.00$          20.00$                    2.00$          20.00$                    

108 407 6 GAL. Tack Coat for Intermediate Course...................................................................................................................................2.00$          12.00$                        2.13$                      2.00$          12.00$                    2.00$          12.00$                    2.00$          12.00$                    1.90$          11.40$                    2.00$          12.00$                       2.00$          12.00$                    3.00$          18.00$                    

109 448 11 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22.......................................................................................................125.00$      1,375.00$                  173.57$                  180.00$      1,980.00$               180.00$      1,980.00$               180.00$      1,980.00$               130.00$      1,430.00$               185.00$      2,035.00$                  180.00$      1,980.00$               180.00$      1,980.00$               

110 448 5 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22................................................................................................................................130.00$      650.00$                      193.86$                  200.00$      1,000.00$               200.00$      1,000.00$               200.00$      1,000.00$               152.00$      760.00$                  205.00$      1,025.00$                  200.00$      1,000.00$               200.00$      1,000.00$               

111 503 382 C.Y. Unclassified Excavation, as per Plan...........................................................................................................................40.00$        15,280.00$                34.43$                    38.00$        14,516.00$             35.00$        13,370.00$             35.00$        13,370.00$             35.00$        13,370.00$             28.00$        10,696.00$                35.00$        13,370.00$             35.00$        13,370.00$             

112 505 1 LUMP Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization..........................................................................................................................................15,000.00$ 15,000.00$                8,614.29$               12,500.00$ 12,500.00$             4,200.00$   4,200.00$               4,200.00$   4,200.00$               4,200.00$   4,200.00$               16,000.00$ 16,000.00$                15,000.00$ 15,000.00$             4,200.00$   4,200.00$               

113 507 640 FT. Steel Piles HP 12x53, as per Plan..............................................................................................................................38.00$        24,320.00$                36.86$                    42.00$        26,880.00$             41.00$        26,240.00$             41.00$        26,240.00$             41.00$        26,240.00$             27.00$        17,280.00$                25.00$        16,000.00$             41.00$        26,240.00$             

114 509 9,567 POUND Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel............................................................................................................................1.30$          12,437.10$                1.16$                      1.00$          9,567.00$               1.10$          10,523.70$             1.10$          10,523.70$             1.10$          10,523.70$             1.50$          14,350.50$                1.35$          12,915.45$             1.00$          9,567.00$               

115 511 82 C.Y. Class C Concrete, Abutment including Footing...................................................................................................................................420.00$      34,440.00$                458.57$                  450.00$      36,900.00$             490.00$      40,180.00$             490.00$      40,180.00$             490.00$      40,180.00$             350.00$      28,700.00$                450.00$      36,900.00$             490.00$      40,180.00$             

116 512 136 S.Y. Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane), as per Plan.........................................................................................14.00$        1,904.00$                  16.14$                    18.00$        2,448.00$               17.00$        2,312.00$               17.00$        2,312.00$               17.00$        2,312.00$               13.00$        1,768.00$                  14.00$        1,904.00$               17.00$        2,312.00$               

117 512 147 S.Y. Special - Waterproofing, Misc.: Reinforced Waterproofing 

Membrane - Geotac Polyester HS................................................................................................................................30.00$        4,410.00$                  27.57$                    40.00$        5,880.00$               20.00$        2,940.00$               20.00$        2,940.00$               20.00$        2,940.00$               38.00$        5,586.00$                  35.00$        5,145.00$               20.00$        2,940.00$               

118 515 7 EACH Prestressed Concrete Non-Composite Box Beam Bridge 

Members, Level 1, B21-48.........................................................................................................................13,000.00$ 91,000.00$                10,357.14$             12,500.00$ 87,500.00$             9,500.00$   66,500.00$             9,500.00$   66,500.00$             9,500.00$   66,500.00$             9,500.00$   66,500.00$                12,500.00$ 87,500.00$             9,500.00$   66,500.00$             

119 516 122 S.F. 1 Inch Preformed Expansion Joint Filler.......................................................................................................................5.00$          610.00$                      5.00$                      8.00$          976.00$                  4.00$          488.00$                  4.00$          488.00$                  4.00$          488.00$                  3.00$          366.00$                     8.00$          976.00$                  4.00$          488.00$                  

120 516 57 FT. 2 Inch deep Joint Sealer, as per Plan.................................................................................................................10.00$        570.00$                      9.00$                      10.00$        570.00$                  10.00$        570.00$                  10.00$        570.00$                  10.00$        570.00$                  5.00$          285.00$                     8.00$          456.00$                  10.00$        570.00$                  

121 516 57 FT. Special - Sawing and Sealing Bituminous Concrete Joints........................................................................................15.00$        855.00$                      13.14$                    9.00$          513.00$                  18.00$        1,026.00$               18.00$        1,026.00$               18.00$        1,026.00$               6.00$          342.00$                     5.00$          285.00$                  18.00$        1,026.00$               

122 516 14 EACH 1/8" Preformed Bearing Pad...........................................................................................................................................................................8.00$          112.00$                      8.29$                      8.00$          112.00$                  8.00$          112.00$                  8.00$          112.00$                  8.00$          112.00$                  8.00$          112.00$                     10.00$        140.00$                  8.00$          112.00$                  

123 516 28 EACH Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Neoprene) 

(7"x9"x2.06" Thick)....................................................................................................................60.00$        1,680.00$                  119.29$                  105.00$      2,940.00$               115.00$      3,220.00$               115.00$      3,220.00$               115.00$      3,220.00$               120.00$      3,360.00$                  150.00$      4,200.00$               115.00$      3,220.00$               

124 517 93 FT. Railing (Twin Steel Tube)...........................................................................................................................70.00$        6,510.00$                  107.86$                  105.00$      9,765.00$               105.00$      9,765.00$               105.00$      9,765.00$               105.00$      9,765.00$               110.00$      10,230.00$                120.00$      11,160.00$             105.00$      9,765.00$               

125 518 63 C.Y. Porous Backfill with Filter Fabric....................................................................................................................70.00$        4,410.00$                  66.43$                    45.00$        2,835.00$               60.00$        3,780.00$               60.00$        3,780.00$               60.00$        3,780.00$               120.00$      7,560.00$                  60.00$        3,780.00$               60.00$        3,780.00$               

126 518 99 FT. Special - Steel Drip Strip............................................................................................................................................12.00$        1,188.00$                  10.71$                    10.00$        990.00$                  9.00$          891.00$                  9.00$          891.00$                  9.00$          891.00$                  9.00$          891.00$                     20.00$        1,980.00$               9.00$          891.00$                  

127 518 108 FT. 6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic pipe, as per Plan....................................................................................................................10.00$        1,080.00$                  9.86$                      8.00$          864.00$                  8.00$          864.00$                  8.00$          864.00$                  8.00$          864.00$                  11.00$        1,188.00$                  18.00$        1,944.00$               8.00$          864.00$                  

128 518 52 FT. 6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe,Including Specials,as per Plan...................................................................................................18.00$        936.00$                      13.86$                    8.00$          416.00$                  15.00$        780.00$                  15.00$        780.00$                  15.00$        780.00$                  11.00$        572.00$                     18.00$        936.00$                  15.00$        780.00$                  

129 526 125 S.Y. Reinforced Concrete Approach Slabs...........................................................................................................................200.00$      25,000.00$                205.71$                  200.00$      25,000.00$             215.00$      26,875.00$             215.00$      26,875.00$             215.00$      26,875.00$             180.00$      22,500.00$                200.00$      25,000.00$             215.00$      26,875.00$             

130 601 64 C.Y. Rock Channel Protection, Type C Without Filter.............................................................................................................80.00$        5,120.00$                  65.43$                    70.00$        4,480.00$               70.00$        4,480.00$               70.00$        4,480.00$               70.00$        4,480.00$               43.00$        2,752.00$                  65.00$        4,160.00$               70.00$        4,480.00$               

131 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance 

Guarantee Bond - Bridge Portion..................................................................................................................................................................................4,850.90$   4,850.90$                  2,321.43$               850.00$      850.00$                  2,000.00$   2,000.00$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               6,000.00$   6,000.00$                  2,900.00$   2,900.00$               1,500.00$   1,500.00$               

132 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic - Bridge Portion……………………………………………….………….……..............................................………………..……………………………....5,000.00$   5,000.00$                  3,657.14$               500.00$      500.00$                  3,600.00$   3,600.00$               5,000.00$   5,000.00$               500.00$      500.00$                  3,000.00$   3,000.00$                  12,500.00$ 12,500.00$             500.00$      500.00$                  

133 623 1 LUMP Construction Layout and Staking - Bridge Portion……………..……………………….………….............................................……………………...………………….....5,000.00$   5,000.00$                  2,496.86$               500.00$      500.00$                  1,000.00$   1,000.00$               1,128.00$   1,128.00$               1,000.00$   1,000.00$               850.00$      850.00$                     12,500.00$ 12,500.00$             500.00$      500.00$                  

BRIDGE T64.9 TOTAL.........................................................................................................................................................................................283,000.00$              259,875.00$           257,343.70$           258,617.70$           256,027.10$           237,872.25$             295,524.45$           252,539.00$           

134 603 80 FT. 42" Conduit, Type A- Alternate Bid Item (Do Not Include in Bid Total).....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................1,396.50$               854.00$      68,320.00$             1,175.00$   94,000.00$             3,000.00$   240,000.00$           1,000.00$   80,000.00$             1,100.00$   88,000.00$                1,250.00$   100,000.00$           -$                        

TOTAL BID...........................................................................................................................................................................................2,381,000.00$     2,338,288.90$   2,348,243.90$   2,365,678.35$   2,521,100.90$   2,537,323.25$     2,610,071.40$   2,613,650.80$   

-1.79% -1.38% -0.64% 5.88% 6.57% 9.62% 9.77%

Heer Excavating, Inc. Gleason Construction Co., Inc. Anderzack-Pitzen Construction, Inc.ENGINEER'S Vernon Nagel, Inc. Miller Bros. Const., Inc. Gerken Paving, Inc. The Shelly Company


